12/1/2), 1:52 PM

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 02139
2021 DEC -6 AM U253

CEFICE OF THE 117 CLzik
CAMBRIDGE. MASSACHUSET TS

617-349-6100

BZA Application Form
BZA Number: 153095

General Information
The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: X Appeal:

PETITIONER: 472 Cambridge street LLC C/O Mohammad Noorouzi

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 843 Massachusetts Ave , cambridge , MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 472 Cambridge St , Unit 1, Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: residential ZONING DISTRICT: Business A/Res. C-2B Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

/Additions/ /Conversion to Additional Dwelling Units/

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

We like to split the 1st floor unit into 2 units by adding additional kitchen and bathroom without adding square
footage to the existing structure.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 5.000 Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 5.000 Section: 5.26 (Conversion).
Article: 10.000  Section: 10.30 (Variance).

Original ,
Signature(s): oL AL
(Petitioner (s) / Owner)

(Zrint Name)
Address:

Tel. No. 617-921-1373
E-Mail Address: mnoorouzi@yahoo.com

Date: / /-'/j; _Z \
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BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We ' 18 )(—F/Z. pﬂM‘?"l(I;r‘v et LL(_

Address:

State that I/We own the property located at L{7Z_ (7 am&; 5'/— ,

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record tJ.tle of this property is in the name of ('/7.7/ C&Wlé JV& Sf[LC/

STlee | ] .

*pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date & > l 3 , Middlesex South
County Registry of Deeds at Book é—g 2[2 __, Page 5!‘ & ; or

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page

AUTBORIZEDIRUSM, OFFI OR AGENT*
*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of /¢Z/a/ c//‘! SJA—?

The above-name [M«(ﬁkﬂ M ANA 0/ /(/ 00 /Y2/s personally appeared before me,
this /0 of A/ﬂV' , 2027 , and made oath that the above statement is true.

My commission expires 07/ 2 6’/ Zo27) (Notary Seal).

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.gq.
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)



12/1/23, 1:52 PM

BZA Application Form
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

Applicant: 472 Cambridge street LLC Present Use/Occupancy: residential
Location: 472 Cambridge St , Unit 1 , Cambridge, MA Zone: Business A/Res. C-2B Zone
Phone: 617-921-1373 Requested Use/Occupancy: residential
. g oy Requested Ordinance
Existing Conditions Conditions Requirements
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR
AREA. 1340 1340 n/a (max.)
3300 3300 N/A (min.)
100% same 15
N/A N/A N/A
WIDTH 66 66 N/A
|DEPTH 103 103 N/A
SETBACKS IN FEET: |[FRONT 1.5 1.5 N/A
IREAR 2.0 2.0 N/A
|LEFT SIDE 2.0 2.0 N/A
RIGHT
ISIDE N/A N/A N/A
SIZE OF BUILDING: [HEIGHT 131. 131 N/A
WIDTH N/A N/A n/A
RATIO OF USABLE
n/A n/A Open space
3 4 open space
5 5 4
N/A N/A N/A
2 feet 2feet N/A

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.:

Residential. No outside construction, NO adding squar footage. Just split the current 1st floor unit into 2 unit studios.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN §')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.

BZA Application Form
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10.

2/3



121/}, 1:52 PM
A)

B)

C)

1)

2)

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship,
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

We like to split the the 1st floor apartment into 2 units that the family member be able to live there

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures by not affecting
generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

N/A
DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following
reasons:

Helping my mother to live on her own apartment

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

the current space is very large and waste of space for 1 person to live there

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you
should consult with an attorney.
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City of Cambridge

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Mass Avenue, Cambridge, MA.
(617) 349-6100

BZA
POSTING NOTICE — PICK UP SHEET

The undersigned picked up the notice board for the Board of Zoning
Appeals Hearing.

Name: " i‘ﬂg@gmm @;ig )g JQQZO [ ] 7,71- Date: /7 —| S —~7 \
o i

Print)

Address: 17/707 Jﬂfwm-c{}w //KL/- # /
Case No. 5Z7f' /5'30(}5/

Hearing Date: //é/Q e

Thank you,
Bza Members



BEZA APPLICATION FORM
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

nmm:ﬂnha PG El M;cr‘;m ‘, PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: 12;0_(_.:1;;1"7!1)

LOCATION:

proNE: 2 | 232 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: ﬂt&den"l‘(a‘
FWbTows  Comprrioes .
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: BC EQ' 20%0 w4 " e
LOT AREA: A o 2400 Eor’  min.
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA Q ﬁ o ﬂ f 7<
TO LOT AREA:“ : o (max.)
RRSIETS -
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT:|$Tfloos ]LL\Q |2 ‘(Qr éce (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 2% A d Ao Al (min.)
DEPTH 6 E’é" No Mw
gg:lg?cks in FRONT % 3/ Mo Wiy min.y
' REAR _Sat Q.0 5.0 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 2.0 2.0 o Mivi__ (min.)
RIGHT SIDE \2 {2 No M (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 49’ 29’ 4yc’ (max. )
LENGT a4’ (b’ Vo Min
WIDTH 95 9.
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE /8 1B 5
(min.}
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 2 4 28 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: g . 4  (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 157 (S i S.C (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

PM'M Cultel ;5i.£imumd_tmi’_uﬁl_s_hy_dn$m§;2€f_ﬂu

9 e

Wﬁidef V. v\r’a
SEE CAMBRIDGE "ZONIN(

REGULATIONS) .
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER

THAN 5') DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.
3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A

MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15'.

24
ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 4)



BIZIA APPLICATION FORM
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISNED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A) A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, £financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or
appellant for the following reasons:

I am trying to keep my disabled elderly mother to live independently out of the
expensive and unpleasant nursing home.

In order to do that my sister has agreed to be the primary caregiver if we could make the
housing arrangement so that my mother and she could have their own private living
arrangement. Therefore, we would like to split the 1st floor apartment into 2 studios with
adding a kitchenette and bathroom to the current unit and closing off the wall in the unit
to create affordable housing for both my mother and her caregiver.

Unfortunately, any other arrangement will be financially and emotionally unbearable.

B) The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or topography of such land or structures and especially
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning
district in which it is located for the following rearsons:

There will be NO change of zoning , structural or any alteration outside the building that

affects the zoning of the location and the district.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE WITHOUT EITHER:
1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

Helping our families to stay together and having affordable housing and living
conditions that would be hard to achieve without this arrangement.

I would Also like to remind the Board this arrangement will be adding more housing to
the area without changing the character and the integrity of the building and the
neighborhood.



2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating
from the intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following
reasons:

The intent is to keep the property as is and residential without comprising the City '
ordinance.

* If You have any gquestions as to whether you can establish all of the

applicable legal requirements, you should consult with your own
attorney.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 5)
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KITCHEN

1

15-11" x 12'-3"

DINING ROOM
13'-8" x 12'-8"

LIVING ROOM
16'-1" x 14'-8"

Floor Vent

Typ.

——
O

BEDROOM

16-1" x 14'-7" <

?

STUDY
6'-10" x 130"

STORAGE

Y
X

UNIT 1 FLOOR PLAN

Ceiling Height = 8'-10"

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"

EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLANS

JOB NO. I

DATE: JUNE 2021

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

NATIONAL FLOOR PLANS
398 COLUMBUS AVENUE SUITE 100 BOSTON MA 02116

800.328.0217 TEL

472 CAMBRIDGE STREET, UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA




|"5%  KITCHEN  |e@

DINING ROOM E!
15-11" x 20'-8" \

4

CLOSET

LIVING ROOM g
14'-9" x 15'-Q"

BEDROOM
14-9" x 148"
UNIT 2 BEDROOM
8'-1" x 8'-8"
SECOND FLOOR PLAN (™ ™ ey M——
Ceiling Height = 7'-10" 11 2 4 8

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"

EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLANS

JOB NO. | DATE: SEPTEMBER 2021 | SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 2

NATIONAL FLOOR PLANS
398 COLUMBUS AVENUE SUITE 100 BOSTON MA 02116 472 CAMBRIDGE STREET

800.328.0217 TEL CAMBRIDGE, MA




Roof Pitch Roof Pitch

! BATH

------------------ 6-9" x 411

i SA O '

BEDROOM
13'-6" x 14'-2"

______A\__

Above

CLOSET

i LIVINGROOM [ ;
136" x 141" 1] ! b

THIRD FLOOR PLAN (% ™ ey M————
Ceiling Height = 7'-7" "1 2 4 g

Scale 1/8"=1'-0"

EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLANS

JOB NO. | DATE: SEPTEMBER 2021 | SCALE: 1/8" = 10" 3

NATIONAL FLOOR PLANS
398 COLUMBUS AVENUE SUITE 100 BOSTON MA 02116 472 CAMBRIDGE STREET

800.328.0217 TEL CAMBRIDGE, MA




EXISTING LEGEND

SEWER LINE NOTES:
© SEWER WANHOLE 1. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF A
v WATER LINE FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES
G GAS LINE LLC AS OF 9—08—2021.
M JTILTTY POLE 2. DEED REFERENCE BOOK 60912 PAGE 348,
X GAS VALVE PLAN REFERENCE: PLAN 1269 OF 20086,
E OVERHEAD ELECTRIC SERVICE MIDDLESEX SOUTH DISTRICT REGISTRY OF DEEDS.
] WATER VALVE
- T 3. THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RECORDED.
o FENCE 4. | CERTIFY THAT THE DWELLING SHOWN IS NOT LOCATED
205 CONTOUR LINE (MJR) WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD ZONE. IT IS LOCATED IN ZONE
— CONTOUR LINE (4R No. 129—13'3l /gns STREET X, ON FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAP NUMBER 25017C0577E,
SOPHIE M. ST. THOMAS PANEL NUMBER 0577E, COMMUNITY NUMBER: 250186, DATED
X SPOT GRADE Bk: 17982 Pg. 269 JUNE 04, 2010.
@ DRAIN MANHOLE
X presee— 5. THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW ANY UNRECORDED OR UNWRITTEN
- = EASEMENTS WHICH MAY EXIST. A REASONABLE AND DILIGENT
ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO OBSERVE ANY APPARENT USES
OF THE LAND; HOWEVER THIS NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARANTEE
THAN NO SUCH EASEMENTS EXIST.
6. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN AT THRESHOLD.
No. 466 CAMBRIDGE STREET
.. LU il 7. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS TAKEN FOR ZONING TABLE AS PETER
Bk: 60912 Pg. 343 NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC ARE NOT ZONING EXPERTS. TABLE IS
TAKEN FROM TABLE PROVIDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE.
CLIENT AND/OR ARCHITECT TO VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF
e— ZONING ANALYSIS.
S l
PENCE . A 8. ZONING DISTRICT = BUSINESS A
o
~ 50.00° ~
10" WIDE
EASEMENT
LOT B
3,300+ S.F.
EXISTING
STEEL ESCAP EXISTING ROOF PEAK
I FLEV.=131.2'+
g; f 4" ﬁ EXISTING
i ST i Siibwe
- } 1.3
. 4472 )
X | EXISTING 29.4 ¢
s i 3 STORY No. 474
0.
No- 404 CANPRDCE STREET [ BOOD FRAMED CAMBRIDGE STREET EXISTING FINISHED FLOOR
CHARLES AUFIERO i - RESIDEN TIAL N/F ELEV.=102.8'%
& CHRISTINE AUFIERO BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY | DWELLING CEA%SJTE. RéoI'BrEELhI-c')O
Bk: 75946 Pg. 401 1 FF=10282’ Bk: sgggé Pg. 250 AVG. GRADE PLANE
(TAKEN AT % BASED ON BUILDING CORNERS SHOTS
X ExsTnG | THRESHOLD) ELEV.=101.8 £
CHAIN LINK |
J FEN
- A L ” 3.1" 3z
. 2 < . EXISTING PROFILE

NOT TO SCALE

CAMBRIDGE STRE.

(PUBLIC WAY — 66" WIDE)

E3
—]

SCALE
1°=10’
DATE
10/12/2021 REV | DATE REVISION BY
SHEET
; 472 CAMBRIDGE STREET
GRAPHIC SCALE SLAN NO. CAMBRIDGE
10 o 5w 20 w 1 0F 1 MASSACHUSETTS
e e e — T PLOT PLAN
( IN FEET )
Linh= 10 DRAWN BY OF LAND
o RS L LT S T T e e S, o e s e PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC
E_EXTENT OF PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LIABILITY FOR THIS PLAN IS LIMITED TO THE EXTENT OF ITS FEE LESS THIRD PARTY COST CHKD BY LAND SURVEYORS/C|V|L ENGINEER'NG CONSULTANTS
COPYRIGHT 2021 PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC Pr 697 CAMBRIDGE STREET. SUTE 103 BRIGHTON MA 02135
Py gy e e e e e s S T g PN EMAIL: pnolan®@pnasurveyors.com
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472 Cambridge Street LLC
843 Massachusetts Ave

Cambridge MA 02139

Dear Board of Zoning,

Thank you for considering to review my request for adding a unit to the current property without any
addition or adding square footage to the existence building. We just like to add a kitchen and bathroom
to the current apartment and close off the middle door in the unit to create 2 studios for my elderly
mother .

We have created green space on the left side on the driveway and we have already 4-5 parking spaces
available on site.

Sincerely,

472 Cambridge Street LLC
Mohammad Noorouzi
843 Massachusetts Ave
Cambridge MA 02139

617-921-1373



KITCHEN
15~11" x 12'-3"

E_E =

ﬂ DINING ROOM
13-8" x 12'-8"

= i?“"’ :
3 =
h S2=%
W =
LIVING ROOM 3
161" x 14'-8" Y
Floor Vient ‘:Sbt""?
_.5 ;)3;:_)
'] = >
i i = "0
8 =
|0
i,
BEDROOM
161" x 147"
)

UNIT 1 FLOOR PLAN

Ceiling Height = 8'-10" L L 4'

Scale 1/8"=1-0"

EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLANS

JOB NO. | DATE: JUNE 2021 | SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
NATIONAL FLOOR PLANS
398 COLUMBUS AVENUE SUITE 100 BOSTON MA 02116 472 CAMBRIDGE STREET, UNIT 1

800.328.0217 TEL CAMBRIDGE, MA




PANTRY
417 & 64"

| KITCHEN ﬁl—
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EXISTING CONDITIONS FLOOR PLANS

NATIONAL FLOOR PLANS

DATE: JUNE 2021

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0"

398 COLUMBUS AVENUE SUITE 100 BOSTON MA 02116

800.328.0217 TEL

472 CAMBRIDGE STREET, UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA
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L 72 Cﬂf}’uzgﬁaé/f’ )-AZ

0 Sixth St 23.23 5 Gore Street Pl

23-24

/ 23-3 /
23-22 23-4
23-6
23-149 ¢
4 . 2317
/ 23-16
463 Campridge St 2315 /
501 Cambridge St /'} 23-125
473 Cambridge St
T4 ambr:dge St
fe St

498 Cambridge St

494-A Cambridge i
484 QBmbridge St
494-B Cambridge St 4 : Cambridge <

494 Cambridge
23-112

488 Camblidge St
23-113 492-B Cambridge St

23-135
492-A Cambyidge St

450 Cambridge St

448 Camb ridgeft

6 /
23-79 23-61 /
23-62 2é-131
6 Cambridge St [
446 Cam ridge S
23-132
117-/A Otis St
. 23-68
29 Otis St 23.67
127 Otis St
125 Otis St
ROAD 123 Otis St




23-149

CREAMER, RONALD A, JR.,
TR. OF RAC REALTY TRUST
501 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-58

BOTELHO, CHARLOTTE R. & JOHN H. BOTELHO
TRS, THE BOTELHO FAM REALTY TR

474 CAMBRIDGE ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-70

ST. THOMAS, LORRAINE &
BARBARA KLUCHNICK, TRUSTEES
131 OTIS ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-155

466 CAMBRIDGE STREET LLC
466 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

23-61

EGIDIO, JOSEPH A., JR.& CAROL A. EGIDIO TRS
448 CAMBRIDGE REALTY TRUST

29 ROSEMARY AVE

WAKEFIELD,, MA 01880

23-16

CAMBRIDGE COMMUNITY HOUSING DEV INC
C/0O HOMEOWNER'S REHAB INC

280 FRANKLIN ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

23-154

472 CAMBRIDGE STREET LLC
472 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-151

SALIBA, SHUKRI & ESTEPHEN SALIBA
133 OTIS ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-60

PACHECO 462 CAMBRIDGE STREET LLC
54 LARCHWOOD DR

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

23-57

WONG, ROBIN & FUN FONG WONG,
TRUSTEES THE WONG FAMILY TRUST
32 MELVILLE AVE

NEWTON, MA 02460

472 CAMBRIDGE STREET LLC
/0 MOHAMMAD NOOROUZI

843 MASS AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

23-69

PIECIUL, BARRY

127 OTIS ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

23-152

TRATZ, ANDREW ROBERT & MA-LUNG CHEN
TRS, 2010 TRATZ CHEN REV TR

633 TRAPELO RD., SUITE 202

WALTHAM, MA 02452

23-17

465-471 CAMBRIDGE ST LLC
228 PARK AVE S PMB 35567
NEW YORK, NY 100003-1502



EXiSTING LEGEND
: oo NOTES:
S SEWER KAGILE 1. INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS THE RESULT OF A
WATER URE FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY PETER NOLAN & ASSOCIATES
o8 one LLC AS OF 9-08-2021.
(Y PAl 2. DEED REFERENCE BOOK 60912 PAGE 345
] o v PLAN REFERENCE: PLAN 1269 OF 2006,
— ¢ —{ ovornoan e seavee MIDDLESEX SOUTH DISTRICT REGISTRY OF DEEDS.
[+ VATER VALVE R
5 Py 3. THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED TO BE RECORDED.
TOT 4. | CERTIFY THAT THE DWELLING SHOWN IS NOT LOCATED
Cor i g e o A I SRR o
[ e ] oo LT ey STl by PANEL NUMBER OS77E. COMMUNITY NUMBER: 250186, OATED
x SPOT GROE JUNE 04, 2010.
ORAM MANHOLE
£ v THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW ANY UNRECORDED OR UNWRITTEN
s uscuems WHICH MAY EXIST. A REASONABLE AND DILIGENT
ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO OBSERVE ANY APPARENT USES
OF THE LAND; HOWEVER THIS NOT CONSTITUTE A GUARAN
THAN NO SUCH EASEMENTS EXIST.
. s cuumiocs smery 6. FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TAKEN AT THRESHOLD.
‘B Eoara by 343 7. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS TAKEN FOR ZONING TABLE AS PETER
NOLAN & ASSOCIATES LLC ARE NOT ZONING EXPERTS. TABLE IS
TAKEN FROM TABLE PROVIDED BY LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCE.
CUENT AND/OR ARCHITECT TO VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF
| ZONING ANALYSIS.
J" 8. ZONING DISTRICT = BUSINESS A
LOT B
3,300 SF.
EXISTING. ROOF PEAK
2o} EG RS
&- Lot
k .y
efstne
x .
Mo, €44 CAVORDGE STREET }i’" ..oz",os';ﬁ‘xm o, 474 .8
CAMBROCE STRELT
ounty wnoo T RESIDENTIAL aunor/s EXISTING FINISHED FLOOR
& OFISTIE AUNERD OWELLING = ".l- ITHO ELEV.
men oo AT we R AVG, GRAD LANE
TAKEN AT
L BASED ON BUILDINO CORNERS SHOTS
g THRESHOLD) ELEV.=101.8'¢
.
7 o L N== === e e
-— ~ o / ‘
—too— — —Rg=xT
T T a j EXISTING PROFILE
& 8 \ . NOT TO SCALE
I 3 Y |
\ |
\ \ 2
!
CAM RIDGE STREET '
|
\ (PUBLIC WAY — 66" WIDE) ~~_!
A L \ P
\ g \ '
\ \ % ) REMSON
\ \ \ 1 472 CAMBRIDGE STREET
GRAPHIC SCALE . ' \ i CAMBRIDGE
- - - MASSACHUSETTS
EﬁﬁE PLOT PLAN
e OF LAND
TR e o ok @ szg uow;ua ASSOCIATES ‘%
COPYRIGHT 2021 PETER MOLAN & ASSOOATES WLC £ GO STEE, ST 163 BOCON §A 155
2 Seservsd AP0 BY POK: §57 831 JT/617 TR ISTS WAL 617 202 681
EMAIL: olanOpnasurveyors.com
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